
Pokhara Metropolitan City 

Office of Municipal Executive 

New Road, Pokhara 
 

Invitation for Bids  

 
   Date of publication: March-06, 2019 

IFB No: 45/PMC/075-76 

 

1. Pokhara Metropolitan City Office invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of Pedestrian 
overhead Bridge at Sirjana Chowk, PMC-08 under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope 

Bidding procedures. 

2. The minimum requirement for Average Annual Construction Turnover (AACT) of the best 3 years and Minimum 

Work experience of similar size and nature within the last 10 years are as follows:  

S

N 
Name of the Works IFB No Contract Id No. 

Minimum 

AACT, NRs 

Similar Nature 

Experience, NRs 

1 
Construction of Pedestrian 
overhead Bridge at Sirjana 

Chowk, PMC-08 

45/PMC/075-76 
101/PMC/NCB/W

/075-76 
3,10,00,000 2,10,00,000 

 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents is available in PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 

the office time on April 04, 2019. Bidders shall deposit the cost of bidding document as specified below for each 

contract in an account as specified below: 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd., Prithvichowk  Pokhara, Kaski 

Name of the Office: Pokhara Metropolitan City Office 

Office Account no: 3020304018106 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Pokhara Metropolitan City Office, Pokhara, Kaski at March 26, 2019 at 13:00 

hours. 

5. Electronic bids shall be submitted through the PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 

hrs on April 05, 2019 and the bids will be opened immediately after submission deadline in the presence of Bidders' 

representatives who choose to attend at the same place and date mentioned above. 

6. Bids shall be valid for a period of minimum as specified in table below and shall be accompanied by a scanned copy 

of the bid security in pdf format, amounting and validity as specified in table below.  

 

S

N 
Contract ID 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

Bid Validity Bid Security Validity 
Cost of Bidding 

Document 

1 
101/PMC/NCB/W/075-

76 
6,30,000 July 04, 2019 August 03, 2019 NRs. 5,000.00 

 

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall 

beconsidered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified 

forthe original last date of bid submission. 

 

 

 

 

Chief Administrative officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

